

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 63357/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2025 in C.A. Nos. 9812/2025 25-07-2025 in C.A. No. No. 9813/2025 25-07-2025 in C.A. No. 9814/2025 25-07-2025 in C.A. No. 9815/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

T.R.KANNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. V. KUMARESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Issue notice.
- 2) At this stage, Ms. G. Indira, Advocate on Record, accepts notice for the respondents-alleged contemnors, who may file reply within two weeks.
- 3) List after two weeks.
- 4) Personal appearance of the respondents-alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR